## TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79023954

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Colin Medical Technology Corporation	01/09/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.
Address:	24, Yamanouchi Yamanoshita-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi Kyoto 615-0084
Country:	JP
Entity Type:	Joint-stock company
Entity Country:	Japan

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.

Management Strategy Division, Strategy Planning Department, Intellectual Property Group

Address: 24, Yamanouchi Yamanoshita-cho,

Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi Kyoto 615-0084

Country: JP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0674

990002810

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

**RECORDED: 03/15/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0675